CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
WATER TRUCK 9"
 � Volute: Heavy-duty cast iron construction; back pullout design; can be
rotated for ease of installation
 � Impeller: Cast iron enclosed design for high efficiency; double keyed for
improved reliability
 � Seal: Packed box or mechanical seal with carbon/ceramic faces; Nitrile
elastomers; 300 series stainless steel components

CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
WATER TRUCK 9"
ORDERING INFORMATION
9" Nominal Impeller Diameter
Pump Model Volute Design Rotation Shaft Seal HYD. Fit Model Description Order No. Wt. (lbs)
3 x 4 - 9
NPT CW Packing - XS439-BFNP-CW 64040309100 135
NPT CCW Packing - XS439-BFNP-CCW 64040309200 135
Grooved CW Packing - XS439-BFVP-CW 64040309101 135
Grooved CCW Packing - XS439-BFVP-CCW 64040309201 135
NPT CW Mechanical - XS439-BFNM-CW 65040309100 135
NPT CCW Mechanical - XS439-BFNM-CCW 65040309200 135
Grooved CW Mechanical - XS439-BFVM-CW 65040309101 135
Grooved CCW Mechanical - XS439-BFVM-CCW 65040309201 135
3 x 4 - 9
NPT CW Packing B XS439-HBNP-CW 68040309100 145
NPT CCW Packing B XS439-HBNP-CCW 68040309200 145
Grooved CW Packing B XS439-HBVP-CW 68040309101 145
Grooved CCW Packing B XS439-HBVP-CCW 68040309201 145
NPT CW Mechanical B XS439-HBNM-CW 69040309100 145
NPT CCW Mechanical B XS439-HBNM-CCW 69040309200 145
Grooved CW Mechanical B XS439-HBVM-CW 69040309101 145
Grooved CCW Mechanical B XS439-HBVM-CCW 69040309201 145
NPT CW Packing C XS439-HCNP-CW 68040309300 145
NPT CCW Packing C XS439-HCNP-CCW 68040309400 145
Grooved CW Packing C XS439-HCVP-CW 68040309301 145
Grooved CCW Packing C XS439-HCVP-CCW 68040309401 145
NPT CW Mechanical C XS439-HCNM-CW 69040309300 145
NPT CCW Mechanical C XS439-HCNM-CCW 69040309400 145
Grooved CW Mechanical C XS439-HCVM-CW 69040309301 145
Grooved CCW Mechanical C XS439-HCVM-CCW 69040309401 145
NOTE: There will be an impeller trimming charge applied for any non-standard impeller trim; consult price sheets for list price adders; B Fit: Involute SAE B spline, 13 tooth, 16/32" spline pitch, 30°
pressure angle; C Fit: Involute SAE C spline, 14 tooth, 12/24" spline pitch, 30° pressure angle
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
WATER TRUCK 9"